

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).29065/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2017 in CRLRC No. 1138/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

JUBILEE DAVIDSON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. D. ERNEST

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.126024/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.126026/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
 Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the petitioner is willing to pay the amount of fine and compensation.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER