

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 29065/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2017 in CRLRC No. 1138/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

JUBILEE DAVIDSON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. D. ERNEST

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 126024/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No. 126026/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-11-2019 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent despite valid service.

The petitioner is in custody for the last six months under section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act under a sentence for one year.

Submission had been made that the petitioner is willing to pay the compensation and also the fine amount as awarded. The stand is reiterated today.

It is however submitted that if the petitioner is released on provisional bail for a period of three weeks, he will arrange the necessary amount for payment.

Hence, the petitioner is released on provisional bail for a period of three weeks on conditions to the satisfaction of the learned Magistrate concerned.

List the matter after five weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)