

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 29065/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2017
in CRLRC No. 1138/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras)

JUBILEE DAVIDSON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. D. ERNEST

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 126024/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 126026/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. M. Vivek Bharathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer is made for a little more accommodation to make
the necessary payment.

Learned counsel for the respondent opposes the same.

One more opportunity is granted to the petitioner for
compliance of the order dated 08.11.2019 last by the 15th January,
2020. If the entire amount of Rs.7,00,000/- alongwith the fine is
not deposited in the Registry of this Court by demand draft drawn
in the name of the respondent by the next date, the petitioner must
surrender on the 16th January, 2020.

List the matter on 20.01.2020.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)