

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 29065/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2017 in CRLRC No. 1138/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

JUBILEE DAVIDSON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. D. ERNEST

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 126024/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 126026/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. M. Vivek Bharathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In view of non-compliance of order dated 16.12.2019, the special leave petition is dismissed in terms of the said order.

The petitioner is now required to surrender immediately.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)